ROYAL MTC PRESENTS
INNIPEG

FRINGE
"FESTIVAL
July 18-29

MTYP MAINSTAGE

2 Forks Market Rd. (The Forks) | Parking & Drop off Zone

Seats: 275 | Wheelchair accessible

seonsor BellMTS

Grimm’s Fairer Tales - traditional stories reimagined for a modern age
by Eden Ballantyne and Brothers Grimm

“With Wolves, Witches and Goblins, the story unfolds as the
audience is invited to become part of the drama. The Brothers
Grimm collected their classic tales over 200 years ago. Today,
interactive storyteller Eden Ballantyne has reimagined them

for a contemporary audience. Maybe Little Red Riding Hood
won't have to wait for the woodcutter to save her? There may
be a house of gingerbread, but what else could be waiting in the
woods? “Fantastic ideas which engage both children and adults.”
- Royal Armouries

KIDS VENUE

Stories Alive for Kids - Leeds, UK

www.storiesalive.co.uk

STORYTELLING

60 MINUTES

$10

$5
(12 & UNDER)

KID FRIENDLY

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Sat

July 20
July 21
July 22
July 23
July 24
July 25
July 26
July 27
July 28

1:30am
6pm
3pm
2:30pm
3pm
T:45am
10am
4:30pm
1:15pm

Horrible Histories: Putrid Pirates and Groovy Greeks

by HamDad Productions

GROOVY

GREEKS

See the horrible parts of history brought to life in this sketch
comedy. Adapted from the popular CBBC show Horrible
Histories and based on the books by Terry Deary. Take a wild and
hilarious adventure as we sail the high seas with Putrid Pirates
and philosophize with the Groovy Greeks. Great for children and
adults alike, this show is sure to leave you in stitches!

The HamDad Players « Winnipeg, MB

PLAY-COMEDY
60 MINUTES
$10

$5
(12 & UNDER)

KID FRIENDLY

WARNINGS
MILD POTTY HUMOUR

Thu
Fri

Sat
Tue
Thu
Fri

Sat
Sun

July 19
July 20
July 21
July 24
July 26
July 27
July 28
July 29

1:30pm
6:15pm
10am
10am
2:45pm
1M:30am
4:30pm
T:45am

Maple & Sticky’s Amazing Olympic Race
by The Red Nose Diaries

WINNIPEGFRINGE.COM

Maple & Sticky are back, hot off their gold medal win at the
Canada Summer Games. However, the road to the Olympics

is not just another dip in the pool. Join these Canucks for a
fun-filled, action-packed, wet and wild time as they go for gold...
they just have to get Sticky out of bed first...

*k k% “these two are very, very funny” - CBC Manitoba

From The Red Nose Diaries clown duo, Spenser Payne and Alissa
Watson (THE POLKA DOTS OF DEATH), comes a mash-up of all
things Canadian for the whole family.

The Red Nose Diaries + Winnipeg, MB

CLOWN
45 MINUTES
$10

$5
(12 & UNDER)

SHOW ACCESSIBILITY
ENGLISH AS A NEW
LANGUAGE,

LOW VISION/BLIND

Thu
Fri
Sat
Mon
Tue

Sat
Sun

July 19
July 20
July 21
July 23
July 24
July 27
July 28
July 29

4:45pm
10am
4:30pm
1:30am
1:30pm
3pm
10am
3pm

For group bookings, call 204 956 1340 ext 233

or email groups@winnipegfringe.com



Please Be Seated
by Morgan Nadeau

Pikils the Clown ventures into an art galley and finds a sculpture
made out of chairs with a sign that reads “Do Not Touch The Art.”
She ends up touching the art (of course!) and goes on a magical
adventure of play using the chairs and her imagination.

%k %% - Edmonton Journal
* % %% - Edmonton Sun.

KIDS VENUE

Girl Clown < Edmonton, AB
www.girlclown.com/please-be-seated

CLOWN
60 MINUTES
$12

$5
(12 & UNDER)

KID FRIENDLY

WARNING
STROBE LIGHTS

July 18
July 19
July 20
July 22
July 24
July 25
July 27
July 28
July 29

6:30pm
10am
1:15pm
1:15pm
1:45am
4:30pm
6:15pm
1:30am
10am

TiBert is back!
by Rob Malo

TiBert le Voyageur is back with a new adventure!

Imaginary canoe rides become real as TiBert invites volunteers
onstage to race around Lake Winnipeg, build teepees and learn
a few French Métis words! We sing, we dance, we play music and
go bison hunting!

%k k** “TiBert encourages kids to be kids. This is the show for
tout le monde.” - CBC

TiBert le Voyageur + Winnipeg, MB
www.ibertlevoyageur.com

STORYTELLING
45 MINUTES
$10

$5
(12 & UNDER)

KID FRIENDLY

SHOW ACCESSIBILITY
ENGLISH AS A NEW
LANGUAGE

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Wed
Thu
Sat
Sun

July 20
July 21
July 22
July 23
July 25
July 26
July 28
July 29

4:45pm
1:15pm
4:45pm
10am
1:30pm
T:45am
3pm
1:30pm

Twelfth Night
Adapted by Kathleen Henry

Twelfth Night is a downsized version of Shakespeare’s hilarious
tale of unrequited love. Viola, disguised as a young man, falls in
love with Orsino, who dotes on Olivia, who falls for Viola, but is
idolized by Malvolio. Meanwhile the household servants seek
revenge! This giant love triangle has a twisted plot and a happy
ending. Performed by a talented cast of 12 kids ages nine to 17.
This is a great way to introduce kids to Shakespeare.

All About Theatre for Kids « Winnipeg MB
www.theatredancectr.com

PLAY-COMEDY
60 MINUTES
$10

$5
(12 & UNDER)

Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Wed
Thu

July 19
July 20
July 21
July 22
July 23
July 25
July 26
July 27

1:45am
3pm
2:45pm
1:30am
4:15pm
10am
4:30pm
1:15pm

Woods Witch
by Emily Murdoch

WINNIPEGFRINGE.COM

Emma is having a MYTHICALLY bad day! She fought with her
mom, got lost in the dark woods and...a witch turned her brother
into a swan!

Now Emma must outsmart sphinxes, sirens and giant spiders to
save her brother while working through her own feelings about
her dad passing away.

An exciting adventure for the young at heart, using Greek
mythology, puppetry and magic to explore how to handle difficult
feelings at any age.

Developed with the generous support of Playwrights Workshop
Montreal and the Young Creators Unit.

Little Fox Theatre - Montreal, QC

PLAY-DRAMEDY
45 MINUTES
$12

$5
(12 & UNDER)

KID FRIENDLY

Sat

July 19
July 21
July 22
July 23
July 24
July 25
July 26
July 27
July 28

3:15pm
T:45am
10am
pm
4:45pm
3pm
1:15pm
10am
6:15pm

For group bookings, call 204 956 1340 ext 233

or email groups@winnipegfringe.com



