

July 18-29

KIDS VENUE

2 Forks Market Rd. (The Forks) | Parking & Drop off Zone Seats: 275 | Wheelchair accessible

SPONSOR BellMTS



Grimm's Fairer Tales – traditional stories reimagined for a modern age by Eden Ballantyne and Brothers Grimm



"With Wolves, Witches and Goblins, the story unfolds as the audience is invited to become part of the drama. The Brothers Grimm collected their classic tales over 200 years ago. Today, interactive storyteller Eden Ballantyne has reimagined them for a contemporary audience. Maybe Little Red Riding Hood won't have to wait for the woodcutter to save her? There may be a house of gingerbread, but what else could be waiting in the woods? "Fantastic ideas which engage both children and adults." - Royal Armouries

Stories Alive for Kids • Leeds, UK www.storiesalive.co.uk

STORYTELLING 60 MINUTES \$10 TICKETS \$5 KIDS (12 & UNDER) KID FRIENDLY

Fri	July 20	11:30am
Sat	July 21	6pm
Sun	July 22	3pm
Mon	July 23	2:30pm
Tue	July 24	3pm
Wed	July 25	11:45am
Thu	July 26	10am
Fri	July 27	4:30pm
Sat	July 28	1:15pm

Horrible Histories: Putrid Pirates and Groovy Greeks by HamDad Productions



See the horrible parts of history brought to life in this sketch comedy. Adapted from the popular CBBC show Horrible Histories and based on the books by Terry Deary. Take a wild and hilarious adventure as we sail the high seas with Putrid Pirates and philosophize with the Groovy Greeks. Great for children and adults alike, this show is sure to leave you in stitches!

The HamDad Players • Winnipeg, MB

PLAY-COMEDY		
60 MINUTES		
\$10 TICKETS		
\$5 KIDS (12 & UNDER)		
KID FRIENDLY		
WARNINGS MILD POTTY HUMOUR		

Thu	July 19	1:30pm
Fri	July 20	6:15pm
Sat	July 21	10am
Tue	July 24	10am
Thu	July 26	2:45pm
Fri	July 27	11:30am
Sat	July 28	4:30pm
Sun	July 29	11:45am

Maple & Sticky's Amazing Olympic Race by The Red Nose Diaries



Maple & Sticky are back, hot off their gold medal win at the Canada Summer Games. However, the road to the Olympics is not just another dip in the pool. Join these Canucks for a fun-filled, action-packed, wet and wild time as they go for gold... they just have to get Sticky out of bed first...

 $\star\star\star\star$ "these two are very, very funny" - CBC Manitoba

From The Red Nose Diaries clown duo, Spenser Payne and Alissa Watson (THE POLKA DOTS OF DEATH), comes a mash-up of all things Canadian for the whole family.

The Red Nose Diaries · Winnipeg, MB

CLOWN	Thu	July 19	4:45pm
45 MINUTES	Fri	July 20	10am
\$10 TICKETS	Sat	July 21	4:30pm
\$5 KIDS	Mon	July 23	11:30am
(12 & UNDER)	Tue	July 24	1:30pm
GENERAL	Fri	July 27	3pm
SHOW ACCESSIBILITY	Sat	July 28	10am
ENGLISH AS A NEW LANGUAGE, LOW VISION / BLIND	Sun	July 29	3pm

WINNIPEGFRINGE.COM

KIDS VENUE

Please Be Seated by Morgan Nadeau



Pikils the Clown ventures into an art galley and finds a sculpture made out of chairs with a sign that reads "Do Not Touch The Art." She ends up touching the art (of course!) and goes on a magical adventure of play using the chairs and her imagination.

★★★ - Edmonton Journal

★★★ - Edmonton Sun.

Girl Clown • Edmonton, AB www.girlclown.com/please-be-seated

CLOWN	Wed	Jul
60 MINUTES	Thu	Ju
\$12 TICKETS	Fri	Jul
\$5 KIDS	Sun	Jul
(12 & UNDER)	Tue	Jul
KID FRIENDLY	Wed	Jul
WARNING	Fri	Jul
STROBE LIGHTS	Sat	Jul

Wed	July 18	6:30pm
Thu	July 19	10am
Fri	July 20	1:15pm
Sun	July 22	1:15pm
Tue	July 24	11:45am
Wed	July 25	4:30pm
Fri	July 27	6:15pm
Sat	July 28	11:30am
Sun	July 20	10am

TiBert is back! by Rob Malo



TiBert le Voyageur is back with a new adventure!

Imaginary canoe rides become real as TiBert invites volunteers onstage to race around Lake Winnipeg, build teepees and learn a few French Métis words! We sing, we dance, we play music and go bison hunting!

***** "TiBert encourages kids to be kids. This is the show for tout le monde." - CBC

TiBert le Voyageur • Winnipeg, MB www.tibertlevoyageur.com

STORYTELLING		
45 MINUTES		
\$10 TICKETS		
\$5 KIDS (12 & UNDER)		
KID FRIENDLY		
SHOW ACCESSIBILITY ENGLISH AS A NEW LANGUAGE		

Fri	July 20	4:45pm
Sat	July 21	1:15pm
Sun	July 22	4:45pm
Mon	July 23	10am
Wed	July 25	1:30pm
Thu	July 26	11:45am
Sat	July 28	3pm
Sun	July 29	1:30pm

Twelfth Night Adapted by Kathleen Henry



Twelfth Night is a downsized version of Shakespeare's hilarious tale of unrequited love. Viola, disguised as a young man, falls in love with Orsino, who dotes on Olivia, who falls for Viola, but is idolized by Malvolio. Meanwhile the household servants seek revenge! This giant love triangle has a twisted plot and a happy ending. Performed by a talented cast of 12 kids ages nine to 17. This is a great way to introduce kids to Shakespeare.

All About Theatre for Kids • Winnipeg MB www.theatredancectr.com

PLAY-COMEDY
60 MINUTES
\$10 TICKETS
\$5 KIDS (12 & UNDER)
GENERAL

Thu	July 19	11:45am
Fri	July 20	3pm
Sat	July 21	2:45pm
Sun	July 22	11:30am
Mon	July 23	4:15pm
Wed	July 25	10am
Thu	July 26	4:30pm
Fri	July 27	1:15pm

Woods Witch by Emily Murdoch



Emma is having a MYTHICALLY bad day! She fought with her mom, got lost in the dark woods and...a witch turned her brother into a swan!

Now Emma must outsmart sphinxes, sirens and giant spiders to save her brother while working through her own feelings about her dad passing away.

An exciting adventure for the young at heart, using Greek mythology, puppetry and magic to explore how to handle difficult feelings at any age.

Developed with the generous support of Playwrights Workshop Montreal and the Young Creators Unit.

Little Fox Theatre · Montreal, QC

PLAY-DRAMEDY
45 MINUTES
\$12 TICKETS
\$5 KIDS (12 & UNDER)
KID FRIENDLY

Thu	July 19	3:15pm
Sat	July 21	11:45am
Sun	July 22	10am
Mon	July 23	1pm
Tue	July 24	4:45pm
Wed	July 25	3pm
Thu	July 26	1:15pm
Fri	July 27	10am
Sat	July 28	6:15pm